502159412 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasushi SUGAMA	10/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13683831	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035358420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-40732

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-40732_ASN_00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029451 FRAME: 0480

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

•	t Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS	SIGNEE(S))	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JITSU LIMITED Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	kahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kar	nagawa 211-8588 Japan
assig (Title	inafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt ns and transfers to ASSIGNEE to of Invention) MAGE DRAWING APPARAT ROGRAM, AND METHOD O	he entire and exclusive right, title FUS, COMPUTER-READAB	ed, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, and interest to the invention entitled
relatir of the	ng to International Patent Applica United States was executed on	ition PCT/JP/e even date herewith or, if not so	and/or for which application for Letters Patent executed, was:
(a)	executed on	(Insert dat	e of execution of application, if not f)
(b)	filed on November 21, Serial No. 13/683,831	Assigne	e's attorney is hereby authorized to) the specified data, when known.
contir terms hereir Th ASSir	nuation, division, renewal, substit for which the said Letters Paten nafter, "said application(s) and Li e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re GNEE, to do all acts which the A	tute, reissue or reexamination a it(s) may be granted and includi atters Patent(s)"). quested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessar	ranted on said application and any opplication based thereon, for the full term or ng any extensions thereof (collectively, if without charge to but at the expense of said (desirable or expedient, for securing,
applic proce acts t rightfi	cation(s) and the issuance of sake leding, and in any litigation or oth to include but not be limited to exe all oaths, providing swom testimo	d Letters Patent(s), in any interfe- ner legal proceeding which may ecuting all papers, including sep- ny, and obtaining and producing	
		· ·	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	Yasushi Sugama (Signature)	Yasushi SUGAMA	Oct. 10, 2012.
2)	(Orginature)	(τ)ρο (ναιπο)	(moto)
<i>&</i> }	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)			173 a ba)
<i>4</i>)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 029451 FRAME: 0481